

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2024
PROVINCE: CEBU **QUARTER/**
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: ALCANTARA **PERIOD COVER:** 4

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	3,427,500.00	6,964,820.23	1,659,836.51	8,624,656.74
TAX REVENUE	1,792,500.00	3,455,508.84	1,658,936.46	5,114,445.30
Real Property Tax	1,012,500.00	1,338,072.71	1,658,936.46	2,997,009.17
Tax on Business	600,000.00	1,901,274.14	0.00	1,901,274.14
Other Taxes	180,000.00	216,161.99	0.00	216,161.99
NON TAX REVENUE	1,635,000.00	3,509,311.39	900.05	3,510,211.44
Regulatory Fees 9permits and Licenses	240,000.00	589,067.98	0.00	589,067.98
Sevice/UserCharges (Service Income)	1,125,000.00	2,270,173.41	0.00	2,270,173.41
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	270,000.00	650,070.00	900.05	650,970.05
EXTERNAL SOURCES	97,388,535.00	97,367,515.56	0.00	97,367,515.56
Internal Revenue Allotment	97,338,535.00	97,343,304.00	0.00	97,343,304.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	50,000.00	24,211.56	0.00	24,211.56
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	100,816,035.00	104,332,335.79	1,659,836.51	105,992,172.30
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET(UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	18,715,819.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	119,531,854.00	104,332,335.79	1,659,836.51	105,992,172.30
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00			
General Public Services	70,772,544.25	47,391,558.79	0.00	47,391,558.79
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	900,000.00	0.00	632,132.47	632,132.47
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	7,945,726.00	5,415,372.91	0.00	5,415,372.91
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	1,350,526.00	509,160.75	0.00	509,160.75
Scial Services and Social Welfare	13,905,119.75	10,917,340.51	0.00	10,917,340.51
Economic Services	5,406,831.00	2,913,585.38	0.00	2,913,585.38
Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)	2,000,000.00	1,377,189.66	0.00	1,377,189.66
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	102,280,747.00	68,524,208.00	632,132.47	69,156,340.47
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	17,251,107.00	35,808,127.79	1,027,704.04	36,835,831.83
ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	839,498.68	0.00	839,498.68
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	839,498.68	0.00	839,498.68
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	5,490,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	5,490,000.00	839,498.68	0.00	839,498.68
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00			
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	27,361,976.00	21,140,400.72	0.00	21,140,400.72
Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	27,361,976.00	21,140,400.72	0.00	21,140,400.72
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	2,500,000.00	2,204,475.04	0.00	2,204,475.04
Payment of Loan Amortization	2,500,000.00	2,204,475.04	0.00	2,204,475.04
Retiremet/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	14,299,851.58	0.00	14,299,851.58
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITIRES	29,861,976.00	37,644,727.34	0.00	37,644,727.34
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-7,120,869.00	-997,100.87	1,027,704.04	30,603.17
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	39,307,753.67	37,732,794.34	1,574,959.33	39,307,753.67
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	32,186,884.67	36,735,693.47	2,602,663.37	39,338,356.84
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	10,122,451.96	1,687,979.89	0.00	1,687,979.89
ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	22,064,432.71	35,047,713.58	2,602,663.37	37,650,376.95

Certified Correct:


EDISON Y. INCIPIDO

